APPENDIX -I1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL INNOCENT HEARTS SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1631474

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 23687

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SPORTS AND SURGICAL COMPLEX, KAPURTHALA

ROAD, JALANDHAR, PUNJAB - 144021

5 PRINCIPAL NAME SHEETU KHANNA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A., M.Sc., B.Ed., PGDCA

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID principalkptroadschool@ihgi.co.in
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 01812651001

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION | pyh.//drive. google.com/file/d/15kQQHN4omg9tvi-FnW72JCJid345igY Liview
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIESOF https://drive.google.com/file/d/1b8p-12Ji0XRgIAGICXkQQrykbXOpQ75T /view
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE | hitns://drive.google.com/file/d/10tQOIAHVUVTOUI TSGOJgY Y fMuenNA3kv/view
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE | y40s-//drive.google.com/file/d/1dIEudnPxf7cr2uC_IDn_GoCOj7zGN4Gd/view
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://innocenthearts.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/01/KPT-Building-2025.pdf

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

6  COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ybDDXxDYIybOPCFJK_Owt9sQPRDnfpAkH/view
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://drive.google.com/file/d/1jDn36DHUbMIduKazAQtOIMASp-iPkmLR view

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION



8

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1GrMQuOA_bwWtOToPi-iMd540cSgagbJL/view

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

https://innocenthearts.in/fee-struct-kpt-2/

https://innocenthearts.in/academic-calendar-kpt/

https://innocenthearts.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/01/KPT-
SMC-25-26.pdf

https://innocenthearts.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/01/PTSA-KPt-2025.pdf

https://innocenthearts.in/mandatory-public-disclosure-kpt/

SHEETU KHANNA

46

17

29

1.76:1

ANIL HANDA

HIMANI MITTAL



RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

Pooja Wadhawan PRT
KARAMJOT KAUR OTHER
SHASHI BALA TGT
MONICA RAI TGT
GEETU TGT
RASHMI TGT
REETIKAARORA TGT
RITU TGT
SHILPA RANI TGT
POONAM RANI TGT

BHARTI PRT

8119.0029
26 & 50

4 & 101

YES
20
20

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=89MOFmJy4Fs

B.SC

M.COM

DIP. IN ART CRAFT

M.SC, M.ED, D.EL.ED, PGDCA
M.A. FINE ARTS

M.Sc., B.Ed., CTET 2, PSTET 2
M.Sc.

M.A., B,.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed., CTET 2, PSTET 1
M.Sc., B.Ed., PSTET 2

M.A., B.Ed.
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13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

INDERJIT KAUR

SAKSHI MAHAJAN

SHWETA

TANISHA SETHI

VIJAYTA SIKKA

RISHANT

ANITA JASWAL

AMRITA

SAVITA

SUNANDA RANI

ASHIMA

GURLEEN KAUR

JASMEEN KAUR

JEEWAN JYOTI

PRIYA

SAKSHI KAURA

SHIVANI BAGGA

SONIA

USHMA TALWAR

ISHAARORA

NAZI ANAND

ASHIMA

BALWINDER KAUR

PREETI

PARDEEP KAUR

SHAVETAARORA

KIRTI

NEHA GANDHI

SHEETU KHANNA

SUMEET KAUR

PUNEET SINGH

ANIL HANDA

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PTI

OTHER

PTI

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

OTHER

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

B.Com., B.Ed.

M.A, B.ED, CTET 1

B.A, B.ED, PGDCA

B.A, B.ED

M.SC, B.ED, CTET 2

B.SC, BPED

B.COM, B.LIS

B.A, MPED

M.A, B.ED

B.A, B.ED, CTET 1, 2, PSTET 2

B.COM

M.A, B.ED, PTT

M.COM, B.ED, CTET 2

M.A, B.ED

B.A, B.ED, PSTET 2

B.SC, B.ED

MBA, B.ED

M.A, B.ED, NTT, CTET 1, 2, PSTET 2

B.COM, B.ED, NTT, CTET 1

B.A, NTT

M.A, NTT

12, NTT

M.A, NTT

M.SC, NTT

B.A, NTT

B.A, NTT

M.A, B.ED

M.COM, B.ED, NTT

M.A, M.SC
M.Sc., B.Ed.
B.A

B.A.
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46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

HIMANI MITTAL

MONEY

PRIYANKA

SURINDER KAUR

ANCHAL

PRABHJOT KAUR

SHIKHA

UPASANA NANDA HANDA

SHASHI KHANNA

POONAM NARANG

NEHA

SUREKHA CHAUHAN

WELLNEES TEACHER

OTHER

NTT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

M.SC

M.A.
B.COM.
MCA

12

B.A.

B.A., B.Ed.
M.Sc., B.Ed.
M.A.

M.A

M.Sc., B.Ed., CTET 2 & PSTET 2

M.Sc (IT), MCA



