APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	INNOCENT HEARTS SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1631474
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	23687
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SPORTS AND SURGICAL COMPLEX, KAPURTHALA ROAD, JALANDHAR, PUNJAB - 144021
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SHEETU KHANNA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., M.Sc., B.Ed., PGDCA
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principalkptroadschool@ihgi.co.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	01812651001

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://drive.google.com/file/d/15kQQHN4omg9tvi-FnW72JCJid345igYL/view
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1b8p-12Ji0XRgIAoiCXkQQrykbX0pQ75T/view
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1otQOiAHVuvT9UjTSG0JgYYfMuenNA3kv/view
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1dlEudnPxf7cr2uC_IDn_GoCOj7zGN4Gd/view
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://innocenthearts.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/01/KPT-Building-2025.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ybDDxDYIyb0PCFJK_Owt9sQPRDnfpAkH/view
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1jDn36DHubMlduKazAQtO9MASp-iPkmLR/view

NOTE:

8

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://innocenthearts.in/fee-struct-kpt-2/
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://innocenthearts.in/academic-calendar-kpt/
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://innocenthearts.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/01/KPT- SMC-25-26.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://innocenthearts.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/01/PTSA-KPt-2025.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://innocenthearts.in/mandatory-public-disclosure-kpt/

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SHEETU KHANNA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	46
	PGT	0
	TGT	17
	PRT	29
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.76:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	ANIL HANDA
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	HIMANI MITTAL

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8119.0029
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	26 & 50
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 101
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	20
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	20
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=89MOFmJy4Fs

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Pooja Wadhawan	PRT	B.SC
2	KARAMJOT KAUR	OTHER	M.COM
3	SHASHI BALA	TGT	DIP. IN ART CRAFT
4	MONICA RAI	TGT	M.SC, M.ED, D.EL.ED, PGDCA
5	GEETU	TGT	M.A. FINE ARTS
6	RASHMI	TGT	M.Sc., B.Ed., CTET 2, PSTET 2
7	REETIKA ARORA	TGT	M.Sc.
8	RITU	TGT	M.A., B,.Ed.
9	SHILPA RANI	TGT	M.A., B.Ed., CTET 2, PSTET 1
10	POONAM RANI	TGT	M.Sc., B.Ed., PSTET 2
11	BHARTI	PRT	M.A., B.Ed.

12	INDERJIT KAUR	PRT	B.Com., B.Ed.
13	SAKSHI MAHAJAN	TGT	M.A, B.ED, CTET 1
14	SHWETA	PRT	B.A, B.ED, PGDCA
15	TANISHA SETHI	PRT	B.A, B.ED
16	VIJAYTA SIKKA	TGT	M.SC, B.ED, CTET 2
17	RISHANT	PTI	B.SC, BPED
18	ANITA JASWAL	OTHER	B.COM, B.LIS
		PTI	
19	AMRITA		B.A, MPED
20	SAVITA	TGT	M.A, B.ED
21	SUNANDA RANI	TGT	B.A, B.ED, CTET 1, 2, PSTET 2
22	ASHIMA	PRT	B.COM
23	GURLEEN KAUR	PRT	M.A, B.ED, PTT
24	JASMEEN KAUR	PRT	M.COM, B.ED, CTET 2
25	JEEWAN JYOTI	PRT	M.A, B.ED
26	PRIYA	TGT	B.A, B.ED, PSTET 2
27	SAKSHI KAURA	PRT	B.SC, B.ED
28	SHIVANI BAGGA	PRT	MBA, B.ED
29	SONIA	TGT	M.A, B.ED, NTT, CTET 1, 2, PSTET 2
30	USHMA TALWAR	PRT	B.COM, B.ED, NTT, CTET 1
31	ISHA ARORA	NTT	B.A, NTT
32	NAZI ANAND	NTT	M.A, NTT
33	ASHIMA	NTT	12, NTT
34	BALWINDER KAUR	NTT	M.A, NTT
35	PREETI	NTT	M.SC, NTT
36	PARDEEP KAUR	NTT	B.A, NTT
37	SHAVETA ARORA	NTT	B.A, NTT
38	KIRTI	NTT	M.A, B.ED
39	NEHA GANDHI	NTT	M.COM, B.ED, NTT
40	SHEETU KHANNA	PRINCIPAL	M.A, M.SC
41	SUMEET KAUR	PRT	M.Sc., B.Ed.
42	PUNEET SINGH	OTHER	B.A
43	ANIL HANDA	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.A.
-			

44	HIMANI MITTAL	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.SC
45	MONEY	OTHER	M.A.
46	PRIYANKA	NTT	B.COM.
47	SURINDER KAUR	PRT	MCA
48	ANCHAL	OTHER	12
49	PRABHJOT KAUR	PRT	B.A.
50	SHIKHA	PRT	B.A., B.Ed.
51	UPASANA NANDA HANDA	PRT	M.Sc., B.Ed.
52	SHASHI KHANNA	TGT	M.A.
53	POONAM NARANG	OTHER	M.A
54	NEHA	TGT	M.Sc., B.Ed., CTET 2 & PSTET 2
55	SUREKHA CHAUHAN	PRT	M.Sc (IT), MCA